

Product identifier	J&N Botanicals   Pet Calm				
Product-type	Mixture – Food Additive				
Supplier	East-West Wood Ltd, 71-75 Shelton St, London, WC2H 9JQ				
Contact	Info@jnbotanicals.com / +44 20 8133 6840				
Trade name/designation					
Variants & EAN	0619264989961	CBD Calm Cat	6%	CBD	0% THC
	0619264989978	CBD Calm Dog	6%	CBD	0% THC

#### Description

J&N Botanicals Pet Calm is a CBD food supplement made specifically formulated for cats and dogs who suffer from anxiety, aggression, old age or disease. It's formulated from pure organic certified GMP hemp-derived CBD suspended in Organic MCT Oil, this means it delivers all the benefits of the CBD and contains no THC which can be harmful to your pet. It's specifically aimed at anxious or aggressive animals, those with chronic pain or for those who are just getting on in years. With almost no scent or flavour, it's easy to administer or add to food.

Appearance	CBD Oil in Glass Bottle 10ml with Dropper				
Colour	Colourless				
Taste	Almost flavourless				
Ingredients	Organic GMP CBD Isolate, Organic GMP MCT Oil				
General Specifications					
Organic CBD Isolate	Hemp product extracted from the leaves and flowers of industrial hemp variety, registered in the plant variety database of the USDA				
Botanical/Latin name	Cannabis Sativa L.				
Plant parts used	Leaf & Flower				
Organic MCT Oil	Organic Coconut MCT Oil – Supplied by Henry Lamotte				
Country of origin	GMP CBD Isolate				US
	Organic Coconut MCT Oil				Sri Lanka
Cannabinoid Characteristics	See Attached Sheet for Independent Test Results				
Storage and Transport					
Food grade packaging	Yes				
Temperature (transport)	15-25°C				
Temperature (storage)	15-25°C				
Relative humidity	65%				
Inner packaging	Food grade glass bottle				
Outer packaging	Carton boxes, if applicable				

Packaging complies with EU legislation:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council October 27, 2004 Relevant materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Solvents used	No
Enzymes used	No
Sterilization methods used	Yes
Product irradiated?	No
Microbiological growth control	Cold & Dry Storage
Method of extraction	CO <sup>2</sup>

#### Contaminants

Heavy Metals	See Attached Sheet for Independent Test Results
Pesticides	See Attached Sheet for Independent Test Results

Declarations of product suitability:

Suitable for human consumption	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for coeliac patients (gluten intolerance)	Yes
Suitable for diabetics	Yes

GMO Information and traceability

The product does not contain or is derived from a GMO. We also confirm that no GMO products have contaminated the final materials. Legislation European community regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Traceability

The product is fully traceable back to source of origin as mentioned in EU Regulation 178/2002

Allergenen

According to Commission Directive 2007/68/EC , ALBA List and amendments (2009)

Major allergens

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, oats, barley, spelt, kamut)	No
Shell fish and derivatives	No
Eggs and egg products	No
Fish and derivatives	No
Peanuts and their derivatives	No
Soya and derivatives	No
Milk and dairy products including lactose.	No
Nuts and derivatives	No
Celery and derivatives	No
Mustard and derivatives	No
Sesame seed and its derivatives	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220 -E228) >10mg/kg)	No
Lupin derivatives	No
Molluscs and derivatives	No

Disclaimer

It is the responsibility of the marketer to check if the product complies with all current legislation in the country of sales.